CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

rate,

Payroll

No.

RESOLUTION NO, 1979 - 282

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CIASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER

Section 1.

That the following appointments,

changes in

grade and classification and the establmshxng and discon-
tlnulng positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Name Classification

Rate

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT:

40-260

Jamesg Nemastil

Transportation $694.00 Bi-wk.
Planner 515

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Bus Operating Department:

(The following employees)

4-100
4-133
4157
4-174
4-193
4-219
£,~221,
4235
4:-239
L-241,
4,-246
£i=257
-~ 7-059
7-060
7-085
©7-097
9-049
9-051
9-058
9-066
9-075
9-076
10-099
10-101
10-103

Wilbert Green
Stanley Lyons
Jerry Kelly
Michael Jones
Vester Brown
James Woods
Frederick Jordan
Walter Gadison
Edward Parker
William Carpenter
John Cleggett Jr.
George Jenkins
Joseph Dye
Annette Hundley
Michael Teague
Oscar Gurley
Edgar Barnett
Bill Gray Jr.
Samuel Coleman
Joseph Falat
Emery Stetz
Thomas Kiley
Alice Clark
Marvin Bragg
William Fambrough

Operator

6.775/8.47 Hr,

Effective

Date

09-24-79

08-28-79
08-28-79
08-28-79
08-28-79
08-28-79
08-31-79
09-08~79
09-08-79
09-11-79
09-11-79
09-08-~79
09-08-79
09-08-79
09-08-79
09-08-79
09-13-79
08~29-79
08-07-79
09-05-79
09-08-79
09-08~79
09-08-79
09-05-79
09-05-79
09-05-79
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PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (com't.)

OPERATIONS DIVISIONt (con't.)
Bus Uperations Depdartment:

(The tollowing emplovyees) Operator 437 6.775/8.47
10-104  Stanley Laszcz

10~-113 Richard Kingerly

10-115 Amelia Thomas

Power and Plant Department:

20-404  Robert Hill Laborer 152 6.56
20-405 James Woods Laborer 152 6.56

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING:
40-322

Augustine Ubaldi Project Engineer  508.00

716

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

QPERATIONS DIVISION:

Equipment Department-Maintenance:

21-013  Cheryl Sims TO:Maintenance Clerk 520.50
o ' 215

FROM:Clerk Typist 469,00
103
Rail Operations Department:
2-730 Milton Walter TO: Station Attendant 8.235
337
FROM:Operator 437 8.47
Traffic Department:
19-040  Norbert Kerner TO:Radio Control 850.00
Supervisor 731
FROM:Zone Supervisor  790.50

634

Hr.

Hr.
Hr.

Bi~-wk.

Bi-wk.
Bi-wk.

Hr.

Hr.

Bi-wk.
Bi-wk.

CHANGE 1IN CLASSIF%?ATION. NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION:
Fquipment Department-Maintenance:

21-004  Janice Ball TO:Maintenance Clerk 386.50
| FROM:éigrk Typist "B" 386.50
21-005 Arttina Sisson TO:éggntenance Clerk 364.00
FROM:é}Zrk Typist "B" 364.00
21-010 Vera Hackler TO:&ggntenance Clerk 364.00
FROM:é%grk Typist "B" 364.00
21-014  Letitia Rudolph TO:éggntenance Clerk 364,00
EROM:%%Zrk Typist "B" 364,00

105

Bi-wk.
Bi-wk.
Bi-wk,
Bi-wk.
Bi-wk.
Bi~-wk.
Bi-wk.

Bi“WEC .

(2)

09-05-79
09-05-79
09-06-79

09-16-79
09-16-79

11-05-79

10-14-79

09-23-79

09-23-79

10-14-79

10-14-79

10-14-79

10-14-79
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CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISTION:
" ~ecounting Department:

(3)

.J=460  Laureen Sparrow TO:Account Clerk 520.50  Bi-wk., 10-14-79
282
FROM:Account Clerk 454 .50 Bi-wk.
181
OPERATIONS DIVISION: |
Power and Plant Department: -
23-025 Ruby Brown TO:Clerk-Typist 520,50 Bi-wk. 10-14-79
203
FROM:Clerk-Typist 454 .50  Bi-wk.
103
DISCONTINUING POSITIONS
Number of Effectiv
Positions Classification Grade Date
OPERATIONS DIVISION:
Equipment Department:
1 , Stenographer 2 10-09~79
208
ESTABLISHING POSITIONS
UPERATIONS DIVISION:
Equipment Department:
1 Clerk Typlst 2 10-09-79
203
ADOPTED: October 9, 1979 | e
President
p//
ATTEST: /é 57‘—2/%“

/fSecretary Treasurer



