## RESOLUTION NO. 1979 - 282

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No.	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date	
		TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS			
	AND DEVELOPMENT James Nemastil	: Transportation Planner 515	\$694.00	Bi-wk.	09-24-79

## PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

Bus Oper	NS DIVISION: ating Department:	Operator	6 775/8 47	Hr	
Bus Oper (The fol 4-100 4-133 4-157 4-174 4-193 4-219 4-224 4-235 4-235 4-239 4-246 4-257 7-059 7-060	ating Department: lowing employees) Wilbert Green Stanley Lyons Jerry Kelly Michael Jones Vester Brown James Woods Frederick Jordan Walter Gadison Edward Parker William Carpenter John Cleggett Jr. George Jenkins Joseph Dye Annette Hundley	Operator	6.775/8.47	Hr.	08-28-79 08-28-79 08-28-79 08-28-79 08-28-79 08-31-79 09-08-79 09-08-79 09-11-79 09-08-79 09-08-79 09-08-79
7-085 7-097 9-049 9-051 9-058 9-066 9-075 9-076 10-099 10-101	Michael Teague Oscar Gurley Edgar Barnett Bill Gray Jr. Samuel Coleman Joseph Falat Emery Stetz Thomas Kiley Alice Clark Marvin Bragg William Fambrough				09-08-79 09-13-79 08-29-79 08-07-79 09-05-79 09-08-79 09-08-79 09-05-79 09-05-79

21-010 Vera Hackler

Letitia Rudolph

21-014

## PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (con't.)

						- /		
Bus Operation (The fol	NS DIVISION: (con ations Department: lowing employees) Stanley Laszcz Richard Kingerly Amelia Thomas	_	Operator	c 437	6.7	75/8.47	Hr.	09-05-79 09-05-79 09-06-79
Power and 20-404	d Plant Department Robert Hill	:	Laborer	152		6.56	Hr.	09-16-79
20-405	James Woods		Laborer	152		6.56	Hr.	09-16-79
CONSTRUC	TION MANAGEMENT AN	D E	NGINEERIN	<u> </u>				
40-322	Augustine Ubaldi		Project 716	Engine	er	908.00	Bi-wk	.11-05-79
	CHANGE IN F	RATE,	GRADE AT	ND CLAS	SIFI	CATION		
	NS DIVISION:							
Equipmen 21-013	t Department-Maint Cheryl Sims			ance Cle	erk	520.50	Bi-wk.	10-14-79
		FROM	:Clerk Ty 103	ypist		469.00	Bi-wk.	
Rail Ope	rations Department							
2-730	Milton Walter	то	:Station 337	Attenda	ant	8.235	Hr.	09-23-79
		FROM	:Operato	r 437		8.47	Hr.	
Traffic 19-040	Department: Norbert Kerner	mo.	.Dadia C.			0.00	m	00 00 70
T3-040	Morbert Kerner		:Radio Co Supervi:	sor 731				09-23-79
		FROM	:Zone Suj 634	perviso	r	790.50	Bi-wk.	
	CHANGE IN CLASSIF	TICAT	ION, NO C	CHANGE :	IN B	RATE OR C	FRADE	
OPERATIONS DIVISION:								
Equipmen 21-004	t Department-Maint Janice Ball			ance Cla	erk	386 50	Ri-wk	10-14-79
	<u> </u>		115					10 · 14 · 17
01.00			:Clerk Ty 105	_				
21-005	Arttina Sisson	ТО	:Maintena 115	ance Cle	erk	364.00	Bi-wk.	10-14-79
		FROM	:Clerk Ty 105	ypist "I	В''	364.00	Bi-wk.	
21-010	Vons Usalslan	777	. Madahara	01	1_	261 00	70.0	70 1/ 70

115
FROM:Clerk Typist "B" 364.00 Bi-wk.
105

FROM:Clerk Typist "B" 364.00 Bi-wk.

105

TO: Maintenance Clerk 364.00 Bi-wk. 10-14-79

TO: Maintenance Clerk 364.00 Bi-wk. 10-14-79

## CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE counting Department:	SERVICES DIVISION:			
.J-460 Laureen Sparrow	TO:Account Clerk 282	520.50	Bi-wk.	10-14-79
	FROM: Account Clerk 181	454.50	Bi-wk.	
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Power and Plant Department	••			
23-025 Ruby Brown	TO:Clerk-Typist	520.50	Bi-wk.	10-14-79
	FROM:Clerk-Typist 103	454.50	Bi-wk.	
	DISCONTINUING POSITION	<u>S</u>		
Number of Positions	Classification	Grade		Effectiv Date
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Equipment Department:				
1	Stenographer 208	2		10-09-79
	ESTABLISHING POSITIONS			
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Equipment Department:				1
1	Clerk Typist 203	2		10-09-79
ADOPTED: October 9, 1	.979		·	
		Presi	.dent	

ATTEST:

Secretary-Treasure